PRINTED: 01/06/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING			C <b>12/10/2014</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE				82	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
SS=B	The assessment m resident's status.  A registered nurse reach assessment w participation of head assessment is come. Each individual who assessment must state portion of the admitsurable willfully and knowing false statement in a subject to a civil most \$1,000 for each asswillfully and knowing to certify a material resident assessment.  Clinical disagreement material and false statement.  Clinical disagreement material and false statement in a sessment.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation interviews, the facility skin conditions on the search assessment.	ust accurately reflect the must conduct or coordinate with the appropriate th professionals. must sign and certify that the pleted. completes a portion of the ign and certify the accuracy of ssessment. d Medicaid, an individual who gly certifies a material and a resident assessment is oney penalty of not more than sessment; or an individual who gly causes another individual and false statement in a ont is subject to a civil money than \$5,000 for each	F 2	278	Submission of this response to the Statement of Deficiencies by the undersigned does not constitute an admission that the deficiencies existed	12/22/14	
ADODATORY	minimum data set a Resident #1 and Re	assessment accuracy, esident #3. Findings included:	IATURE		and/or were correctly cited and/or requirection.		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 12/19/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345499	B. WING		C <b>12/10/2014</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  8200 LITCHFORD ROAD  RALEIGH, NC 27615			
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION		
Continued From pa	age 1	F 278				
data set (MDS) asservealed that the reno arterial or venous lesions, rashes, cumoisture related sk assessment indica always incontinent addition, the MDS 08/05/2014 and 06 had no pressure ul no other skin lesion tears, or moisture in the resident was all and bowel.  A review of the nur 10/30/2014 for the goals and intervent for skin breakdown immobility.  On 12/10/2014 at a incontinent care ar nursing assistants the nursing assistants the nursing assistants the right inner aspectation. A large area the right inner aspectation. The Tre resident's room as	sessment dated 10/30/2014 esident had no pressure ulcers, us ulcers, and no other skin its, burns, skin tears, or sin damage. The same ited that the resident was of bladder and bowel. In assessments dated /27/2014 revealed the resident cers, no arterial wounds, and its, rashes, cuts, burns, skin related skin damage, and that ways incontinent of bladder sing care plan last updated on resident revealed there were sions in place for the potential in related to incontinence and a lo:30 AM, an observation of its dathing provided by two for Resident #3 was made. As ints prepared to cleanse the exercise resident, the Treatment dressing from the right inner of excoriation was noted on ect of the thigh. The Treatment in the area of redness and inner right thigh was a chronic atment Nurse left the the nursing assistants bathed		<ol> <li>Resident #1 and #3 skin was re-assessed by facility treatment nu and Medical Director. Medical Director diagnosed Resident #1 and #3 with Erythema Intertrigo. Minimum Data was modified and transmitted to she skin status on resident #1 and #3.</li> <li>Treatment nurse and RN superdid skin assessment audit of current residents in the facility on 12/17/20112/18/2014 to identify any residents skin issues related to F278. The refrom these audits were documented resident medical record which included update to MDS, Care plan and Treat Administration Record. Any reside with skin issues related to F278 were reviewed by Medical Director and provided appropriate diagnosis/treations. On 12/19/2014, licensed nursing was re-trained on weekly skin assessments, documentation for residentsM skin intact, skin not intact existing area skin not intact, new are required documentation for those and by Director of Nursing. MDS nurse re-trained on 12/19/2014 by Region MDS nurse consultant on Section MDS which included skin conditions including Moisture Associated Skin Damage.</li> </ol>	visor t 14 & with sults d in ded atment nts re tment. g staff ssment ekly or et, ea and reas was al d of		
the buttocks. Durin	g this part of the bath, the		Licensed nursing staff will be condu- weekly skin assessment forms on c residents. New admission residents	urrent		
	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE  Continued From pa  1. A review of Residuata set (MDS) asservealed that the reno arterial or venoulesions, rashes, cur moisture related sk assessment indicate always incontinent addition, the MDS at 08/05/2014 and 06 had no pressure ul no other skin lesion tears, or moisture retained the resident was all and bowel.  A review of the number of the skin breakdown immobility.  On 12/10/2014 at 1 incontinent care an nursing assistants the nursing assistants the nursing assistants the nursing assistants the right inner aspending. A large area the right inner aspending. A large area the right inner aspending. The Tre resident's room as the resident's perint the buttocks. Durin	TORRECTION  345499  PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  1. A review of Resident #1's quarterly minimum data set (MDS) assessment dated 10/30/2014 revealed that the resident had no pressure ulcers, no arterial or venous ulcers, and no other skin lesions, rashes, cuts, burns, skin tears, or moisture related skin damage. The same assessment indicated that the resident was always incontinent of bladder and bowel. In addition, the MDS assessments dated 08/05/2014 and 06/27/2014 revealed the resident had no pressure ulcers, no arterial wounds, and no other skin lesions, rashes, cuts, burns, skin tears, or moisture related skin damage, and that the resident was always incontinent of bladder and bowel.  A review of the nursing care plan last updated on 10/30/2014 for the resident revealed there were goals and interventions in place for the potential for skin breakdown related to incontinence and	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  1. A review of Resident #1's quarterly minimum data set (MDS) assessment dated 10/30/2014 revealed that the resident had no pressure ulcers, no arterial or venous ulcers, and no other skin lesions, rashes, cuts, burns, skin tears, or moisture related skin damage. The same assessment indicated that the resident was always incontinent of bladder and bowel. In addition, the MDS assessments dated 08/05/2014 and 06/27/2014 revealed the resident had no pressure ulcers, no arterial wounds, and no other skin lesions, rashes, cuts, burns, skin tears, or moisture related skin damage, and that the resident was always incontinent of bladder and bowel.  A review of the nursing care plan last updated on 10/30/2014 for the resident revealed there were goals and interventions in place for the potential for skin breakdown related to incontinence and immobility.  On 12/10/2014 at 10:30 AM, an observation of incontinent care and bathing provided by two nursing assistants for Resident #3 was made. As the nursing assistants prepared to cleanse the perineal area of the resident, the Treatment Nurse removed a dressing from the right inner thigh. A large area of excoriation was noted on the right inner aspect of the thigh. The Treatment Nurse stated that the area of redness and excoriation on the inner right thigh was a chronic condition. The Treatment Nurse left the resident's perineal area, the gluteal fold, and the buttocks. During this part of the bath, the	### PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ### PROFILES HEALTHCARE  ### SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES    SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
						(	0
		345499	B. WING			12/1	10/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PREFI	8: R	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DATE
F 278	bleeding was noted inner thighs. When the left side, the Tre room and cleansed normal saline, pat odressing over the athen cleansed the leand placed a Comformat Treatment Nurse althe buttocks and the thighs bilaterally.  A review of the Skir Resident #3 revealed be, "Skin Not Intact 07/31/2014, 08/07/208/21/2014, 10/09/2 and 12/04/2014.  A review of the Treatfor December 2014 treatments for the roopen areas, chanceded.  3. Clean barrier buttocks twice per compen area, chanced and saline, pat compensation and sali	eal area was washed, some on both the right and left the resident was turned to eatment Nurse re-entered the the right posterior thigh with dry, and placed a Comfeel rea. The Treatment Nurse eff thigh with normal saline eel dressing over it. The so applied Calmoseptine to e sacral area, and front inner in Inspection Report for ed the resident's skin status to Existing," for the weeks of 2014, 08/14/2014, 08/21/2014, 2014, 10/23/2014, 10/30/2014, 2014, 10/30/2014, 2014,	F 2	278	receive a skin assessment within 2 of admission. If there any skin con the licensed nurse will contact the attending physician to confirm treat to be started. During the weekly sta of care meeting, residents with any conditions will be reviewed.  4. Resident skin assessments wil audited by Director of Nursing and/administrative nursing staff for accurant completeness weekly X3 mont monthly X2 months. MDS audits for accuracy of section M will be computing standards of care meeting w X3 months then monthly X2 months. Director of Nursing/MDS nurse.  5. DON will complete a summary monitoring results and present at the monthly QAPI meetings.	ditions, ment andards skin  I be or uracy hs then or leted veekly s by  of all	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345499	B. WING				C <b>10/2014</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE				8200 LI	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TCHFORD ROAD GH, NC 27615	1 12/	10/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	initiated on 05/13/2 treatment had beer right groin treatmer 03/27/2014. Each initialed as complet December.  In an interview with 12/10/2014 at 3:15 #1's excoriation on and the buttocks with bladder and bowel, stated she completed Reports for all stag and for surgical worashes, or other ski was no other assessment for the week the buttock with the buttocks with the buttocks with the buttocks with the buttock with the butt	age 3 014, and the barrier cream initiated on 01/31/2013. The int had been initiated on of these four treatments were ized as ordered for the month of  the Treatment Nurse on PM, she stated that Resident the left groin, the right groin, as a chronic condition in part and her incontinence of Also, the treatment nurse ed Wound Assessment e 2 and above pressure ulcers unds, not for excoriations, in conditions. She stated there esment form for skin conditions dly skin inspections.  the Minimum Data Set (MDS) 14 at 4:26 PM, she stated that nation about the skin ents for the quarterly gh daily clinical meetings, by anges in residents' conditions, 4-Hour reports. In addition, ted she met regularly with the	F 2	78				
	skin conditions and area assessments	o obtain information regarding wounds. She added that care were used as a guide as to should be care planned for						
	the Administrator o stated they would e assessments for sk	the Director of Nursing and n 12/10/2014 at 4:53 PM, both expect to have to accurate kin wounds and so nursing a updated with for actual						

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		345499	B. WING _			C / <b>10/2014</b>		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615		10/2014		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 278	Continued From pa wounds or skin cor	_	F 27	78				
	data set (MDS) asservealed that the reno arterial or venoulesions, rashes, cur moisture related sk assessment indicate always incontinent addition, the quarter assessment dated reflected that the repressure ulcers, no other skin lesion tears, or moisture resure asserved.	ident #3's quarterly minimum ressment dated 11/10/2014 esident had no pressure ulcers, is ulcers, and no other skin its, burns, skin tears, or in damage. The same red that the resident was of bladder and bowel. In orly minimum data set 09/18/2014 and 06/19/2014 esident the resident had no earterial or venous ulcers, and its, rashes, cuts, burns, skin elated skin damage, and that ways incontinent of bladder						
	last updated on 11/ goals and intervent	sing care plan for the resident 10/2014 revealed there were ions in place for the potential related to incontinence and						
	incontinent care an nursing assistants the resident was tu area of redness an left posterior thigh a there was reddened abdominal fold note turned again during the perineal area, the was completed, the	e:30 AM, an observation of d bathing provided by two for Resident #3 was made. As rned during the care, a large d excoriation was noted on the and the buttocks. In addition d skin noted underneath the ed when the resident was g the care. After the bathing to the buttocks, and the abdoment of the abdominal fold, and						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345499	B. WING _		12	2/10/2014	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	thigh, and then a considition, the treatment Calmoseptine ointernand right buttocks at the consideration of the physical half of the physical half of the months of National fold.  A review of the physical half of the months of National fold.  A review of the Treatment of the months of National fold.  A review of the Treatment of the months of National fold.  A review of the Treatment of the months of National fold.  The Calmoseptine of the Calmoseptine of the months of National fold.  A review of the TAF additional fold.	kin prep to the left posterior omfort dressing to the area. In tent nurse applied nent over the rest of the left and gluteal fold.  sician's orders revealed there in place since 03/05/2014 to ment to the groin and to the atment Administration Record following treatments were in #3 for the months of October 014, and December 2014: e cream to peri area twice per in ointment to abdominal fold resolved for yeast. cleanse with normal saline dressing every three days protection and wound healing, and Nystatin treatments were the treatments were applied he treatments for the left ed as completed starting on ontinuing for 13 days in the sys in November 2014, and 2 2014.  R revealed the following the was in place for Resident #3 ovember 2014 and December or thigh cleanse with normal tick skin prep, apply	F 27				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345499	B. WING		12	/10/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 278	chronic and had ex ointment was not a continue the applic She stated the skin related. The Treating the resident's excounding the resident's excounding the button due to his urinary in problems were most she explained that for a very long time stated she complet Reports for all stag and for surgical wo no wound reports for	lominal fold and groin was accerbated when the Nystatin pplied, so it was necessary to ation regularly, twice per day. It condition was probably yeast ment Nurse also stated that riations on the left posterior cks was chronically present accontinence, and that the skin isture related skin damage. It is issue had been present and the treatment nurse and Wound Assessment e 2 and above pressure ulcers unds. She stated there were or other skin issues such as ure related skin damage, or	F 27	8				
	Nurse on 12/10/20 she receives inform conditions for resid assessments throu using significant chand by reviewing 20 the MDS Nurse state Treatment Nurse to skin conditions and area assessments whether a resident specific problems.  In an interview with the Administrator o stated they would experience of the state of	the Minimum Data Set (MDS) 14 at 4:26 PM, she stated that nation about the skin ents for the quarterly gh daily clinical meetings, by anges in residents' conditions, 4-Hour reports. In addition, ted she met regularly with the obtain information regarding I wounds. She added that care were used as a guide as to should be care planned for  the Director of Nursing and n 12/10/2014 at 4:53 PM, both expect to have to accurate kin wounds and so nursing						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345499	B. WING			C <b>10/2014</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LITCHFORD FALLS HEALTHCARE		CARE	8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1200 LITCHFORD ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27615		10/2014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	Continued From pa wounds or skin con		F 278				